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Sunday Servers: Jan 1 - Mar 29 

 
Wednesday, January 1: Solemnity of Mary 
 

 Wednesday, 8:00 AM Wednesday, 10:00 AM Wednesday, 12:00 PM 

Sunday Server 

Will Broering 
Heidi Bruns 
Joshua Hrycko 
Adam Hrycko 

Grace Bertke 
Samuel Boeckman 
Michael Boeckman 
Alexandria Koch 

Lauryn Griesdorn 
Eric Gruss 
Rachel Miller 
Tyler Miller 

 

January 4 - January 5 
 

  5:00 PM 8:00 AM 10:00 AM 12:00 PM 6:00 PM 

Sunday Server 

Hannah Bergman 
Nathan Kaiser 
Lucas Pohlman 
Blake Siefring 

Allison Hamberg 
Zachary Hamberg 
Lucas Zwiebel 
Zachary Zwiebel 

Trent Berkenstock 
Shelby Giere 
Sara Honigford 
Bethany Honigford 

Brayden Kaup 
Clair Stammen 
Brooke Stammen 
Caleb Stammen 

Katie Alig 
Ethan Diller 
Alex Mestemaker 
Jesse Meyer 

 

January 11 - January 12 
 

  5:00 PM 8:00 AM 10:00 AM 12:00 PM 6:00 PM 

Sunday Server 

Elisabeth Kramer 
Kaitlyn Noonan 
Shane Ontrop 
Luke Ontrop 

Heath Bills 
Emma Frilling 
Eli Tobe 
Nolan Tobe 

Emma Eckstein 
Lydia Eckstein 
Rachel Wenning 
Dylan Wenning 

Janel Bruns 
Rece Mescher 
Michael Schoenherr 
Lily Schoenherr 

Nathan Cupp 
Adam Diller 
Olivia Milligan 
Madison Smith 

 

January 18 - January 19 
 

  5:00 PM 8:00 AM 10:00 AM 12:00 PM 6:00 PM 

Sunday Server 

Nathan Kaiser 
John Muhlenkamp 
Jay Muhlenkamp (sub 
req.) 
Lucas Pohlman 

Allison Hamberg 
Zachary Hamberg 
Sara Honigford 
Bethany Honigford 

Hannah Bergman 
Clair Stammen 
Caleb Stammen 
Brooke Stammen 

Katie Alig 
Courtney Bye 
Ethan Diller 
Jacobson Hemmelgarn 

Grace Bertke 
Justin Kaup 
Tate Wenning 
Alexa Wright 
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January 25 - January 26 
 

  5:00 PM 8:00 AM 10:00 AM 12:00 PM 6:00 PM 

Sunday Server 

Will Broering 
Heidi Bruns 
Joshua Hrycko 
Adam Hrycko 

Shelby Giere 
Kaitlyn Noonan 
Shane Ontrop 
Luke Ontrop 

Shelby Hart 
Derek Hart 
Elisabeth Kramer 
Jesse Meyer 

Bria Dues 
Darin Schmitmeyer 
Eli Tobe 
Nolan Tobe 

Heath Bills 
Emma Frilling 
Rachel Wenning 
Dylan Wenning 

 

February 1 - February 2 
 

  5:00 PM 8:00 AM 10:00 AM 12:00 PM 6:00 PM 

Sunday Server 

Janel Bruns 
Emma Eckstein 
Lydia Eckstein 
Alex Mestemaker 

Matthew Brunswick 
Reese Brunswick 
Megan Schwieterman 
Molly Steinke 

Nicholas Kline 
Mallory Kremer 
Michael Schoenherr 
Lily Schoenherr 

Abigail Diller 
Sarah Diller 
Adam Diller 
Jasmine Schulze 

Trent Berkenstock 
Eric Gruss 
Rachel Miller 
Tyler Miller 

 

February 8 - February 9 
 

  5:00 PM 8:00 AM 10:00 AM 12:00 PM 6:00 PM 

Sunday Server 

Samuel Boeckman 
Michael Boeckman 
Hannah Huwer 
Alexandria Koch 

Ava Giere 
Lauryn Griesdorn 
Brayden Kaup 
Rece Mescher 

Lydia Dippold 
Evan Harlamert 
Annelise Harlamert 
Cole Seitz 

Madison Gels 
Steffi Hoying 
Courtney May 
Megan Wolters 

Nathan Hoyng 
Russell Klosterman 
Jenna Leugers 
Macy May 

 

February 15 - February 16 
 

  5:00 PM 8:00 AM 10:00 AM 12:00 PM 6:00 PM 

Sunday Server 

Maria Clune 
Austin Ebbing 
Robert Kahlig 
Juliet Pallone 

Abby Ashbaugh 
Natalie Ashbaugh 
Reece Dellinger 
Isaac Schoen 

Marcel Blasingame 
Lauren Gilliland 
Janelle Halterman 
Brooke Harlamert 

Blake Siefring 
Madison Smith 
Lucas Zwiebel 
Zachary Zwiebel 

Nathan Cupp 
Jacobson Hemmelgarn 
John Muhlenkamp 
Jay Muhlenkamp 

 



 3 

February 22 - February 26 
 

 
Saturday, 5:00 

PM 
Sunday, 8:00 

AM 
Sunday, 10:00 

AM 

Sunday, 12:00 
PM Sunday, 6:00 

PM 

Wednesday, 
4:45 PM 

 
Ash Wednesday 

Wednesday, 
7:30 PM 

 
Ash Wednesday 

Sunday Server 

Bria Dues 
Shelby Hart 
Derek Hart 
Darin 
Schmitmeyer 

Reese 
Brunswick 
Courtney Bye 
Molly Steinke 
Tate Wenning 

Grace Bertke 
Heidi Bruns 
Justin Kaup 
Alexa Wright 

Will Broering 
Matthew 
Brunswick 
Mallory Kremer 
Megan 
Schwieterman 

Ava Giere 
Nicholas Kline 
Emily Prenger 
Jasmine 
Schulze 

Abigail Diller 
Sarah Diller 
Joshua Hrycko 
Adam Hrycko 

Lauren Gilliland 
Evan Harlamert 
Annelise 
Harlamert 
Brooke 
Harlamert 

 

February 29 - March 1 
 

  5:00 PM 8:00 AM 10:00 AM 12:00 PM 6:00 PM 

Sunday Server 

Olivia Milligan 
Madison Smith 
Lucas Zwiebel 
Zachary Zwiebel 

Hannah Bergman 
Nathan Kaiser 
Lucas Pohlman 
Blake Siefring 

Allison Hamberg 
Zachary Hamberg 
John Muhlenkamp 
Jay Muhlenkamp 

Katie Alig 
Jacobson Hemmelgarn 
Sara Honigford 
Bethany Honigford 

Ethan Diller 
Clair Stammen 
Brooke Stammen 
Caleb Stammen 

 

March 7 - March 8 
 

  5:00 PM 8:00 AM 10:00 AM 12:00 PM 6:00 PM 

Sunday Server 

Shelby Giere 
Kaitlyn Noonan 
Shane Ontrop 
Luke Ontrop 

Shelby Hart 
Derek Hart 
Elisabeth Kramer 
Jesse Meyer 

Bria Dues 
Darin Schmitmeyer 
Eli Tobe 
Nolan Tobe 

Heath Bills 
Emma Frilling 
Rachel Wenning 
Dylan Wenning 

Janel Bruns 
Nathan Cupp 
Emma Eckstein 
Lydia Eckstein 

 

March 14 - March 15 
 

  5:00 PM 8:00 AM 10:00 AM 12:00 PM 6:00 PM 

Sunday Server 

Courtney Bye 
Justin Kaup 
Tate Wenning 
Alexa Wright 

Grace Bertke 
Reese Brunswick 
Ava Giere 
Molly Steinke 

Will Broering 
Heidi Bruns 
Matthew Brunswick 
Megan Schwieterman 

Nicholas Kline 
Mallory Kremer 
Michael Schoenherr 
Lily Schoenherr 

Adam Diller 
Abigail Diller 
Sarah Diller 
Jasmine Schulze 
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March 21 - March 22 
 

  5:00 PM 8:00 AM 10:00 AM 12:00 PM 6:00 PM 

Sunday Server 

Evan Harlamert 
Annelise Harlamert 
Rece Mescher 
Alex Mestemaker 

Trent Berkenstock 
Joshua Hrycko 
Adam Hrycko 
Brayden Kaup 

Lauryn Griesdorn 
Eric Gruss 
Rachel Miller 
Tyler Miller 

Samuel Boeckman 
Michael Boeckman 
Hannah Huwer 
Alexandria Koch 

Madison Gels 
Steffi Hoying 
Olivia Milligan 
Emily Prenger 

 

March 28 - March 29 
 

  5:00 PM 8:00 AM 10:00 AM 12:00 PM 6:00 PM 

Sunday Server 

Nathan Hoyng 
Russell Klosterman 
Jenna Leugers 
Macy May 

Marcel Blasingame 
Lauren Gilliland 
Janelle Halterman 
Brooke Harlamert 

Maria Clune 
Lydia Dippold 
Robert Kahlig 
Isaac Schoen 

Abby Ashbaugh 
Natalie Ashbaugh 
Austin Ebbing 
Juliet Pallone 

Reece Dellinger 
Courtney May 
Cole Seitz 
Megan Wolters 

 


